



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 11195 of 2025

Vikramaditya Gas Agencies

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Of India And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Prakhar Saran Srivastava, Tarun Agrawal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.S.G.I., Anand Tiwari, Gaurav Kumar Chand, Nishant Mehrotra, Shrey Sharma, Yash Padia

Court No. - 40

HON'BLE SARAL SRIVASTAVA, J.

HON'BLE SUDHANSHU CHAUHAN, J.

1. Arguments of Sri Tarun Agrawal, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Prakhar Saran Srivastava, learned counsel for the petitioner are concluded.
2. Arguments of Sri Anil Kumar Sharma, learned Senior Advocate, assisted by Sri Shrey Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent, are continuing.
3. Put up tomorrow i.e. on 17.02.2026, immediately after fresh cases.

February 16, 2026

Gaurav

(Sudhanshu Chauhan,J.) (Saral Srivastava,J.)